Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sherwood Services AG		06/10/2005	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Oxford Worldwide, LLC
Street Address:	301 S. Riche Road
City:	Leesburg
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34748
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: NEVADA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2515396	BENCHMATE
Registration Number:	2517231	BENCHMATE MULTI-12
Registration Number:	2517230	BENCHMATE MULTI-8
Registration Number:	0913127	OXFORD
Registration Number:	1314373	OXFORD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)755-6096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(919) 755-2109 Phone: Email: mtepper@wcsr.com Correspondent Name: Maury M. Tepper, III Address Line 1: P.O. Box 831

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27602

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maury M. Tepper, III

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0645** 

900031407

Signature:	/Maury M. Tepper, III/
Date:	09/02/2005
Total Attachments: 5 source=Oxford Assignment #page1.tif source=Oxford Assignment #page2.tif source=Oxford Assignment #page3.tif source=Oxford Assignment #page4.tif source=Oxford Assignment #page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0646 23. JUL 2005 16:37 TYCO ADT SHERWOOD +41 52 6330299

NR. 798

## <u>ASSIGNNENT OF TRADEMARKS</u>

WHEREAS, Sherwood Services AG a company incorporated in Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has developed, conceived, acquired or otherwise owns certain intellectual property which includes all trademarks, service marks, trade names, trade dress, labels, logos and all other names and slogans associated with any products or embodying associated goodwill of the business of ASSIGNOR related to such products, whisther or not registered, and any applications or registrations therefore, and any associated goodwill incident thereto, owned by ASSIGNOR (collectively "TRADEM/RKS"), specifically including without limitation, the registrations and applications for registration of the trademarks identified in Schedule A attached hereto. attached hereto:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to confirm the assignment of its entire interests in such TRADEMARKS to Oxford Vioridwide, LLC; a Nevada limited liability company, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNIZE"), and ASSIGNEE wishes to confirm acceptance of the assignment of such TRADEMARKS:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that effective June 10, 2008 for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to said TRADEMARKS, worldwide, including the right to saek and obtain for ASSIGNEE's own benefit injunctive relief, recovery of damages for any past and/or future infringements, including enhanced damages and/or attorneys' less for wilful infringement.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that no sealgnment, sale, agreement or ancumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE of its legal representative any and all papers or instruments required to maintain and emorce said TRADEMARKS which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

**DEM SPECIALTY MKTING** 

PAGE 03/03

TYCO ADT SHERWOOD ++11 52 6330299

NR. 798 S. 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this assignment to be signed effective on the clata set forth above.

ASSIGNOR: SHERWOOD SERVICES AG

By:

Name: Title:

Managing Director

ASSIGNEE: OXFORD WORLDWIDE, LLC

Ву:

Name:

Title: Mar

### Schedule A

See attached spread sheet

TRADEMARK REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0649

Vm

# KENDALL LABWARE SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

9 <b>-Jan</b> -09	399244	55094	Registered	HANDLING APPARATUS FOR USE IN THE LABORATORY PARTICULARILY PIPETORS AND TIPS THEREFOR	Mexico	OXFORD
				SURGICAL/ MEDICAL/ DENTAL AND VETERINARY INSTRUMENTS AND		
19-Apr-09	419016	60848	Registered	MICROPITTORS/ REPETITIVE SYRINGE DISPENSERS/ REPETITIVE MICRODISPENSERS/ DILUTER SYSTEMS	Mexico	OXFORD
5-Feb-06	1183391	103041/1969	Registered	MICROTOME/ MICRO PIPETTES/ DILUTING PIPETTS AND OTHER PIPETTES/ DILUTING TITRATORS/ MULTIPLE DIALYZERS/ PROTHROMBIN TIME DETERMINING APPARATUS AND ALL OTHER GOODS BELONGING TO THIS CLASS	Japan	OXFORD
7-Oct-09	1555144	89424	REGISTERED	ALL GOODS IN CLASS	France	OXFORD
22-Dec-14	126919	92266813	Registered	ALL GOODS IN CLASS	Colombia	OXFORD
10-Mar-17	181717	327830	REGISTERED	MEDICAL LABORATORY AND SURGICAL APPLIANCES NAMELY MULTIPLE DIALYZERS AND PROTHROMBIN TIME DETERIMINING APPARATUS/ MICROTOME SECTIONING SYSTEMS OR INSTRUMENTS FOR SECTION MATERIALS/ MICROPIPETTING SYSTEMS/ LIQUID DISPENSING DEVICES NAMELY PIPETTES AND	Canada	OXFORD
6-Oct-11	304589	549787	Registered	CLASS 9: APPARATUS FOR LABORATORY PURPOSES, IN LABORATORY PURPOSES, IN PARTICULAR MUTI-DIALYZATOREN, PROTHROMEINE, TIME MEASURING INSTALLATIONS AND MICROTOOM, CUTTING APPARATUS OR INSTRUMENTS FOR CUTTING OF MATERIALS, MICRO PIPETTE TAR APPARATUS, APPARATUS FOR DELIVERING OF LIQU	Benelux	OXFORD
11-Dec-11	2517230	76/217994	Registered	LABORATORY EQUIPMENT, NAMELY, PIPETTORS.	USA	BENCHMATE MULTI-8
11-Dec-11	2517231	76/217995	Registered	IT, PIPETTORS.		BENCHMATE MULTI-12
4-Dec-11	8 1	78/002395	Registered	PIPETTES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS THEREFOR, IN CLASS 9.		BENCHMATE
Renewal Date	Red No	P. on.ddy	Sidus	dpods (	County -	Titademark

TRADEMARK REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0650

**RECORDED: 09/02/2005** 

## KENDALL LABWARE SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

15-Jan-15	1314373	425224	REGISTERED	NAMELY PIPETTES AND PIPETTE TIPS	USA	DROP DESIGN
19-Mar-06	1345382	212999	Registered	SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS AND APPARATUS FOR MICROPIPETTING SYSTEMS	France	OXFORD SAMPLER MICROPIPETTING SYSTEMS
18-Jan-07	83892-F	83892-F	Registered	INSTRUMENTS AND TOOLS FOR PHYSICIANS AND DENTISTS PARTICULARILY MULTIPLE DIALYZERS AND APPARATUS	Venezuela	OXFORD
6-Dec-07	83743-F	83743-F	Registered	MEASORING AND SCIENTIFIC ARTICLES AND APPARATUS PARTICULARILY LABORATORY INSTRUMENTS FOR SECTION MATERIALS AND LIQUID DISPENSING DEVICES	Venezuela	OXFORD
8-Jun-11	913127	327666	REGISTERED	LAB INSTRUMENTS FOR SECTIONING MATERIALS AND LIQUID DISPENSING AND TITRATING DEVICES NAMELY PIPETTES DILATING PIPETTES AND TITRATORS	USA	OXFORD
8-Apr-11	134677	5311/69	Registered	LABORATORY INSTRUMENTS FOR SECTIONING MATERIALS AND LIQUID DISPENSING AND TITRATING DEVICES NAMELY PIPETTES/ DILUTING PIPETTES AND TITRATORS	Sweden	OXFORD
24-Apr-08	843985	843985	Registered	FOR IN-VITRO LABORATORY MEDICAL CHEMICAL REAGENT TESTS	Spain	OXFORD
14-May-07	118772	171069	Registered	LABORATORY INSTRUMENTS FOR SECTIONING MATERIALS AND LIQUID DISPENSING AND TITRATING DEVICES NAMELY PIPETTES/DILUTING PIPETTES AND TITRATORS/MEDICAL/LABORATORY/S URGICAL APPLIANCES/NAMELY MULTIPLE DIALYZERS AND PROTHROMBIN TIME DETERMINING APPARATUS	Poland	OXFORD
Renewal	Reg No.	AppiNo	Status	and Cappes	country	Trademark

TRADEMARK REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0651